3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-005096 07APR20IT | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE : TCR.18-005571 S IV T
F | ECR-18-013478 23AU62018 | JAH | TE
215137161 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 6 FCR-20-013472 205EP2020 | JAH | RK
21513716-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
MECHANITCAL AND CRIMP
[-2151376-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151376-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-2151376-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 -
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL -1 1] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
4 70-5.50 mm [.185-.211 IN] [ 70-2 70 mm [.067-.106 [N 4 T0-5.50 mm [.185-.211 IN]I [ 70-2 70 mm [.067-.106 IN] - 1 1 1 1 207197164~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
TERMINAL 114-16016 . . TERMINAL . . 3\| - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 247
appLicaTIonES appLicaTIonES £\ T T T T | 7180237 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >4 ]
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTIFICATION - - - - W - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W 1 - 2344940~ AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
@ A - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 5 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
770520 | 7705207 770520-3 770520-4 770520~ 1 770520-2 770520-3 170520-4 A | | | 5844908- | SCREW. LOCKING 99
- W W 1 1 2344907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- W W 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - W W 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ST/E r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S L R R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
ST/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 0 75mm? | 274¢/-0.05 [ 0504/ 002] 5 5 - ? e 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 1388 66
18 AWG OR 0.80mm?2 |1 . 27+/-0 05 [ . 050+/- 002] 6 5 - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 172.0 54
20 AWG OR 0 .50mm2 |1 17+/-0 08 [ 046+/- 003] 75 - ? ? ? ? 2-72168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- W W 1 1 1803387-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
|_| - 1 fa 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- W - 1 2119657~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- W W 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 1803515~ | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR T 1803602-1 |SCR., BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 *WARNING - L v 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? 7 7 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N cRiup e 1GHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e lele o] 2075635 ISGR, BHSC, oS W3 20 |33
NECESSARY WHER RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FlLp o 0 B FORLARGES T WIRE SIZE. CRIMP AEIOGHT REFERENCE SLITINGS GREATLR T T 1 | T | 2844992-1 [ASSEWBLY, STRIP GUIDE 25
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, e B e e e B T T -
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N R R R A 13209286 |STRIP GUIDE >4
A THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . - 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T 212 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 20
CUSTOMI/ZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | | | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO ’
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18027. TECONNECTIVITY 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR |3
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLYTO - | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING  COMPRESSION 12
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION .
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER | - | | 1 1 2119805-] SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
EEEE?E%T&U)ETHER DETATLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC : - | | | | 1547765 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
1 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | | e e | | SRR - L LOMEIRATION &
‘ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W 1 1 240641-5 SPACER g
- W W 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- W W 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1633965-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- W W 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 -456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIF ST e o CRANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" e aktion | DWN 2INOVZOTT > TE Connectivit
Y YIN —— y
CHK ZTNOVZ2011 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2INOVZ20T 1 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
0 rLC = 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i —
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151376 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A" SN

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—==—272.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

) it Sl il

44.614£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWYN>HN 2INOVZ2OTI > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY ZWNOVZOH :D Hq”mburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2INOVZ20T 1 [ NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 éﬁ%fii}éﬁﬁ " AT T ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [(C=2151376 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151376-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151376-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151376-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL :
T e S EIRE T TIIE T R TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AMPSEAL - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
—= WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
?E7ROM?NE;OL il LW%QHW?NAJ%O% L [0m2 T0 o L0677 106 T 4.70-5.50 mm [.185- 217 IN) 1.70-2.70 mm [.067-.106 IN] A -1 | 2119083- ] RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
) TERMINAL - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
appLicaTonEH /6\ ’
SPECIFICATION APPLICATION E 27195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgﬁ
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, ALR FEED
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ’
050 0500 0500 05004 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | | 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
770520- 1 770520-2 770520-3 770520-4
-4 ] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
e " TSR : -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST17° =) CINCH ] %EgEEEHEéGQETHNG WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
b mm S SIZE r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING B 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
1. 50mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.0 0.75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
16 AWG OR 1 .40mm2 | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 5.0 - | | 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1 00mm? 1.28+/-0.05 [.050+4/-.002] 6.3 - 1 | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 1.17+/-0.08 [.046+/-.003] r.5 T2 2 2168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 r 188 66
T -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 [ 2 ] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A 1oness SUR, SRT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR. - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 5 1750356-0 |SUPPORT . TERMINAL 37
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A - ¢0739383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNTNG - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lo ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ L[ 28449921 [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. : - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I 13509286 |STRIP GUIDT >4
Tﬁ%SH§§IygE§A§§XEJ§$E§SA§§O¥§QggNgf}?gﬁgtﬁYCg;ggyFﬁgg gﬁIggEcgﬁﬁggﬁgflﬁfQU%EEQENT~ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO H R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDF FEED 19
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TE CONNECTIVITY T Cen0n SraT cnian %
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO 1 :
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR I T 356885-4  1STOP SHEAR T
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 25 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC 1 - 1 1 2119800-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATION. N E 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Nt ] 3-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - 240641-5 SPACER 7
T f f 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEERE 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEERE 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
oTINZ0T — R
Y YIN G Y
CHK 0TJUNZ2OT1T C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - S AL Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151376 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e G
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

3 7 5 4 3 2
CISHED. LoC DIST REVISITONS
il A |66
SEE SHEET
el IYPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P
REF%%*Z.OiOKS
C(\ \\GBMH
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
] TR @ e
3558;[0»05 /‘

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

' ! ‘I’REF
Aii%fi_u____1 //////4l'

L

—

=

=TT

I —

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

| RA"H(’iN DWN
Y.YIN

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

\\\\\\

2INOVZOTT @TE TE Connectivity

CH(?»BA]LEY ZINOV20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 2INOVZ20T 1 [namE ‘

S X1 Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ iCQJfOVﬂ

LICA B

SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

Vel A lo0779 (C=2151376
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " 6

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

72\
B rrae{dsl HIEFHEEF RS
owc [IEEE mrgm - IEMmINEE - —{EpE

B N AT B T, AR, AT A RS R

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

